

Enrollment for Education Solutions Amendment ID CTM

Proposal ID

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Enrollment for Educational Solutions, this Amendment ("Amendment") supplements the terms of the Enrollment for Educational Solutions. Where the provisions of this Amendment conflict with the Institution's Campus and School Agreement, the Amendment shall prevail.

The Enrollment for Educational Solutions is amended as follows:

1. The following Section is added as the final paragraph to the introductory section of the Enrollment for Educational Solutions.

Online Services

- a. Microsoft does not collect, use or disclose Customer Data except as set out in the Agreement;
- b. Length of Confidential Information obligations. Neither Microsoft nor Institution will use or disclose the other's Confidential Personal Information in perpetuity.
- c. Microsoft acknowledges that Institution is bound by the provisions of the *Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*, Revised Statutes of Ontario 1990, chapter M.56, as amended (MFIPPA).
- d. As of the date of signing this Amendment, Microsoft shall abide by the Security Standards in the Microsoft Volume Licensing Enrollment for Education Solutions Addendum, Microsoft Online Services Agreement, Amendment ID EES17, which forms part of the Agreements between Microsoft and the Institution. During the term of the Agreement, the Security Standards may change but Microsoft agrees that any such change shall not cause a material degradation in the security of the Services.

This amendment must be attached to a signature form to be valid.